





Wellness and Fitness Complex Lorain, OH 44052



ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ESTIMATED UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST
	FOOTBALL / SOCCER FIELD VENUE				
202		1	LS	\$10,000	\$10,000
202 611	REMOVAL MISC.: EXISTING TURF REMOVAL DRAINAGE, MISC.: EX. FIELD CONDUIT REPLACEMENT (ALLOWANCE)	1	LS	\$20,000	\$20,000
SPECIAL	SYNTHETIC TURF PLAYING FIELD CONSTRUCTION	_		\$20,000	420,000
	FINISH GRADE CONFORMANCE SURVEY	2.07	AC	\$2,160	\$4,462
- 1	TURF				
	ATHLETIC FIELD SURFACE TURF (INCLUDING SAFETY ZONE)	89,989	SF	\$4.60	\$413,949
-	THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE STATE OF THE S	1	LS	\$1,000	\$1,000
	AGGREGATE BASE (89,989 SF 🏚 1" THICK)	267	CY	\$65	\$17,331
	7-YEAR MAINTENANCE PLAN	1	LS	\$12,500	\$12,500
SPECIAL	GOALPOSTS RELOCATION & NEW FOUNDATIONS (ALLOWANCE)	1	LS	\$7,000	\$7,000
SPECIAL	FIELD LOGO (ESTIMATED ALLOWANCE)	1	LS	\$10,000	\$10,000
SPECIAL	Pressbox FOOTBALL / S	OCCED STEL	LS	\$128,000.00	\$128,000.00 \$624,243
	FOOTBALL / S	OCCER FIEL	D VENI	DE SUBTOTAL:	3024,243
	TRACK VENUE				
202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	587	SY	\$14	\$8,213
202	WALK REMOVED	13,088	SF	\$2	\$26,176
202	FENCE REMOVED	1,689	FT	\$2	\$3,378
203	EXCAVATION	227	CY	\$22	\$5,005
202	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	4,321	SY	\$3	\$12,964
607	FENCE, TYPE CL, AS PER PLAN (TRACK - 4' HIGH BLACK VINYL)	1,562		\$24	\$37,488
607	FENCE, TYPE CL, AS PER PLAN (SITE - 6' HIGH BLACK VINYL)	1,789		\$24	
607	GATE, TYPE CL (SINGLE)	3	EA	\$2,000	\$6,000
607	GATE, TYPE CL (DOUBLE)	3	EA	\$4,000	\$12,000
608	6° CONCRETE WALK (EAST SIDE)	2,329	SF	\$12	\$27,948
608	6" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN (TRACK BORDER)	3,325		\$12	\$39,900
653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED (4" THICK AROUND FIELD)	35		\$60	
SPECIAL	400m TRACK (8 LANES, LATEX SURFACING)				
		4,786	SY	\$30	\$143,593
		85		\$74	
•	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE (9,167 SF @ 3" THICK)	85	CY	\$165	\$14,005
	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE (9,167 SF @ 2" THICK)	58		\$200	
SPECIAL	TRACK - END SURFACE TREATMENT (D-ZONE)				
	TRACK MATERIAL INCLUDING MARKINGS (10,166 SF)	1,130	SY	\$30	\$33,887
	EXCAVATION (1.67')	629	CY	\$10	\$6,288
	AGGREGATE BASE (10,166 SF • 3" THICK)	94	CY	\$74	\$6,966
-	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE (10,166 SF @ 3° THICK)	94	CY	\$169	\$15,531
	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE (10,166 SF @ 2" THICK)	64	CY	\$200	\$12,802
	SLOT DRAINS WITH CATCH BASINS	258	FT	\$120	\$30,960
-	ELECTRICAL (ALLOWANCE)	1	LS	\$5,000	\$5,000
SPECIAL	TRACK EVENTS				
	LONG JUMP	!			
	LONG JUMP PITS	1	EA	\$7,500	\$7,500
	RUNWAY SURFACE	55		\$30	
	CONCRETE RUNWAY	498		\$12	
	TAKE-OFF BOARDS	3		\$850	
	4" HDPE PIPE (DRAINAGE PIPE TO COLLECTOR)	150	FT_	\$10	\$1,500
-	1 OLL 11/0C1	ļ			
	RUNWAY SURFACE	53		\$30	
	SHOTPUT/DISCUS	,	LS	\$20,000	\$20,000
SPECIAL		1	1.0	43.00	43.00
-	TWITE FEBRUARY	1		\$3,000	
	FINISH GRADE CONFORMANCE SURVEY	1 1		\$2,000	
SPECIAL		1 1	LS LS	\$15,000	
SPECIAL		'	LS	\$10,000	1
SPECIAL SPECIAL	GRADING - WEST SIDE (ALLOWANCE)	 		\$15,000	
SPECIAL	GRADING - WEST SIDE (ALLOWANCE)	 '	1 13	\$15,000	\$13,000
		TRA	TRACK VENUE SUBTOTAL:		
	DACEDALL MEANIE				
	BASEBALL VENUE		1		
201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$5,000	
203	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	3,471		\$20	\$69,42
204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN (UNSUITABLE MATERIAL)	1	LS	\$10,00	
605	6" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS	5,500		\$10	
607	FENCE, TYPE CL, AS PER PLAN (BASEBALL - 4' HIGH BLACK VINYL)	1,17		\$2	
638	WATER WORK, MISC.: WATERING & DRINKING (ALLOWANCE)	1	LS LS	\$5,00	
		1 28 02	2 SF	\$0.6	
SPECIAL	SOD (BASEBALL FIELD)	138,92		A = =	
SPECIAL	BASEBALL INFIELD MATERIAL	1	L LS	\$25,00	
SPECIAL SPECIAL	BASEBALL INFIELD MATERIAL BACKSTOP	1	L LS	\$36,90	\$36,90
SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL	BASEBALL INFIELD MATERIAL BACKSTOP MISCELLANEOUS (DUGOUTS)		L LS L LS	\$36,90 \$9,00	\$36,90 \$9,00
SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL	BASEBALL INFIELD MATERIAL BACKSTOP MISCELLANEOUS (DUGOUTS) FLAGPOLE		L LS L LS L LS	\$36,90 \$9,00 \$10,00	\$36,90 \$9,00 \$10,00
SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL	BASEBALL INFIELD MATERIAL BACKSTOP MISCELLANEOUS (DUGOUTS) FLAGPOLE SCOREBOARD		LS LS LS LS LS LS	\$36,90 \$9,00 \$10,00 \$10,00	\$36,90 \$9,00 \$10,00 \$10,00
SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL	BASEBALL INFIELD MATERIAL BACKSTOP MISCELLANEOUS (DUGOUTS) FLAGPOLE SCOREBOARD ELECTRICAL (ALLOWANCE)		LS LS LS LS LS LS LS LS	\$36,90 \$9,00 \$10,00 \$10,00 \$25,00	\$36,90 \$9,00 \$10,00 \$10,00 \$25,00
SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL	BASEBALL INFIELD MATERIAL BACKSTOP MISCELLANEOUS (DUGOUTS) FLAGPOLE SCOREBOARD ELECTRICAL (ALLOWANCE)		LS LS LS LS LS LS LS LS	\$36,90 \$9,00 \$10,00 \$10,00	\$36,90 \$9,00 \$10,00 \$10,00 \$25,00 \$140,00
SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL	BASEBALL INFIELD MATERIAL BACKSTOP MISCELLANEOUS (DUGOUTS) FLAGPOLE SCOREBOARD ELECTRICAL (ALLOWANCE)		LS LS LS LS LS LS LS LS LS LS	\$36,90 \$9,00 \$10,00 \$10,00 \$25,00 \$140,00	\$36,90 \$9,00 \$10,00 \$10,00 \$25,00 \$140,00 \$518,77
SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL	BASEBALL INFIELD MATERIAL BACKSTOP MISCELLANEOUS (DUGOUTS) FLAGPOLE SCOREBOARD ELECTRICAL (ALLOWANCE) New Dugouts (2) w/ Restrooms	1 BASEBA	LS LS LS LS LS LS LS LS LS LS PROJI	\$36,90 \$9,00 \$10,00 \$10,00 \$25,00 \$140,00	0 \$36,90 0 \$9,00 0 \$10,00 0 \$10,00 0 \$25,00 0 \$140,00 : \$518,77
SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL	BASEBALL INFIELD MATERIAL BACKSTOP MISCELLANEOUS (DUGOUTS) FLAGPOLE SCOREBOARD ELECTRICAL (ALLOWANCE) New Dugouts (2) w/ Restrooms	1 BASEB/	LS LS LS LS LS LS LS LS LS LS ALL VEN	\$36,90 \$9,00 \$10,00 \$10,00 \$25,00 \$140,00 UUE SUBTOTAL	0 \$36,90 0 \$9,00 0 \$10,00 0 \$10,00 0 \$25,00 0 \$140,00 : \$518,77 : \$1,749,77
SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL	BASEBALL INFIELD MATERIAL BACKSTOP MISCELLANEOUS (DUGOUTS) FLAGPOLE SCOREBOARD ELECTRICAL (ALLOWANCE) New Dugouts (2) w/ Restrooms	1 BASEB/	LS LS LS LS LS LS LS LS LS LS ALL VEN	\$36,90 \$9,00 \$10,00 \$10,00 \$25,00 \$140,00 HUE SUBTOTAL ECT SUBTOTAL GENCY (10%)	0 \$36,90 0 \$9,00 0 \$10,00 0 \$10,00 0 \$25,00 0 \$140,00 : \$518,77 : \$1,749,77
SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL	BASEBALL INFIELD MATERIAL BACKSTOP MISCELLANEOUS (DUGOUTS) FLAGPOLE SCOREBOARD ELECTRICAL (ALLOWANCE) New Dugouts (2) w/ Restrooms CONST	1 BASEB/	LS LS LS LS LS LS LS LS LS LS ALL VEN	\$36,90 \$9,00 \$10,00 \$10,00 \$25,00 \$140,00 HUE SUBTOTAL ECT SUBTOTAL GENCY (10%)	336,90 \$9,00 \$10,00 \$10,00 \$10,00 \$25,00 \$140,00 \$518,77 \$1749,77 \$1749,77
SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL	BASEBALL INFIELD MATERIAL BACKSTOP MISCELLANEOUS (DUGOUTS) FLAGPOLE SCOREBOARD ELECTRICAL (ALLOWANCE) New Dugouts (2) w/ Restrooms CONST	1 BASEB/	LS LS LS LS LS LS LS LS LS LS ALL VEN	\$36,90 \$9,00 \$10,00 \$10,00 \$25,00 \$140,00 HUE SUBTOTAL ECT SUBTOTAL GENCY (10%)	0 \$36,90 0 \$9,00 0 \$10,00 0 \$10,00 0 \$25,00 0 \$140,00 : \$518,77
SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL	BASEBALL INFIELD MATERIAL BACKSTOP MISCELLANEOUS (DUGOUTS) FLAGPOLE SCOREBOARD ELECTRICAL (ALLOWANCE) New Dugouts (2) w/ Restrooms CONST ALTERNATE BID #1 - BASEBALL INFIELD SYNTHETIC TURF PLAYING FIELD CONSTRUCTION (BASEBALL INFIELD) DRAINAGE BASE AGGREGATE	1 BASEBA RUCTION (BASE E	L LS	\$36,90 \$9,00 \$10,00 \$10,00 \$140,00 \$140,00 HUE SUBTOTAL GENCY (10%) OJECT TOTAL	0 \$36,90 0 \$9,00 0 \$10,00 0 \$10,00 0 \$25,00 140,00 151,77 151,749,77 151,749,77 151,749,77 151,749,77 151,749,77
SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL	BASEBALL INFIELD MATERIAL BACKSTOP MISCELLANEOUS (DUGOUTS) FLAGPOLE SCOREBOARD ELECTRICAL (ALLOWANCE) New Dugouts (2) w/ Restrooms CONST ALTERNATE BID #1 - BASEBALL INFIELD SYNTHETIC TURF PLAYING FIELD CONSTRUCTION (BASEBALL INFIELD)	1 BASEB/	L LS	\$36,90 \$9,00 \$10,00 \$10,00 \$25,00 \$140,00 HUE SUBTOTAL ECT SUBTOTAL GENCY (10%)	0 \$36,90 \$9,00 0 \$10,00 0 \$10,00 0 \$25,00 1 \$140,00 1 \$518,77 1 \$1,749,77 1 \$1,924,75

Clearview Local School District Athletic Facilities Improvements

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ESTIMATED UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST
		BASE BID PROJ		JECT TOTAL:	\$1,924,752
	VALUE ENGINEERING				
SPECIAL	FIELD LOGO (ESTIMATED ALLOWANCE) - DEDUCT	1	LS	\$10,000	(\$10,000)
SPECIAL	FIELD LOGO (STANDARD - ESTIMATED ALLOWANCE) - VALUE ENGINEERING	1	LS	\$2,000	
607	FENCE, TYPE CL, AS PER PLAN (TRACK - 4' HIGH BLACK VINYL) - DEDUCT	1,562	FT	\$24	
607	FENCE, TYPE CL, AS PER PLAN (TRACK - 4' HIGH GALVANIZED) - VALUE ENGINEERING	1,562	FT	\$18	
607	FENCE, TYPE CL, AS PER PLAN (SITE - 6' HIGH BLACK VINYL) - DEDUCT	1,789	FT	\$24	
607	FENCE, TYPE CL, AS PER PLAN (SITE - 6' HIGH GALVANIZED) - VALUE ENGINEERING	1,789	FI	\$18	\$32,20
SPECIAL	TRACK - END SURFACE TREATMENT (D-ZONE) - DEDUCT	TOTAL OF ALL D-ZONE ITEMS			(\$111,433)
SPECIAL	TRACK - END SURFACE TREATMENT (D-ZONE) - VALUE ENGINEERING	TOTAL OF ALL D-ZONE ITEMS			\$1
SPECIAL	TRACK EVENTS - DEDUCT		110		3
	SHOTPUT/DISCUS	1	LS	\$20,000	(\$20,000)
SPECIAL	TRACK EVENTS - VALUE ENGINEERING				
	SHOTPUT/DISCUS	1	LS	\$0	\$1
607	FENCE, TYPE CL, AS PER PLAN (BASEBALL - 4' HIGH BLACK VINYL) - DEDUCT	1,173	FT	\$24	(\$28,152)
607	FENCE, TYPE CL, AS PER PLAN (BASEBALL - 4' HIGH GALVANIZED) - VALUE ENGINEERING	1,119	FT	\$18	\$20,14
SPECIAL	SOD (BASEBALL FIELD) - DEDUCT	138,922	SF	\$0.65	(\$90,299)
SPECIAL	SEED (BASEBALL FIELD) - VALUE ENGINEERING	138,922		\$0.45	
SPECIAL	FLAGPOLE - DEDUCT	1	LS	\$10,000	
SPECIAL	FLAGPOLE - VALUE ENGINEERING	1	LS	\$0	
SPECIAL	SCOREBOARD - DEDUCT	1	LS	\$10,000	
SPECIAL	RELOCATE SCOREBOARD - VALUE ENGINEERING	1	LS	\$2,000	\$2,00
SPECIAL	STANDS (HOME AND VISITOR) - DEDUCT	1	LS	\$50,000	
SPECIAL	RELOCATE STANDS - VALUE ENGINEERING	1	LS	\$5,000	\$5,00
	VALUE ENGINEERING COST DIFFERENCE SUBTOTAL:				
	PROJECT TOTAL W/ VALUE ENGINEERING:				
	PROJECT TOTAL W/ ALTERNATES & VALUE ENGINEERING:				

Project total for the Proposal: BASE BID PROJECT TOTAL + ALT. 1, 2 and 3 w/ NO VE ITEMS

\$2,580,853